

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

20-12-2017

Shri H.S. Paonam, the learned Sr. Advocate and President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that due to a bandh called by certain organization, most of the lawyers are not able to attend the Court and prays that the matter may be adjourned.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 21-12-2017 and till then, interim order granted earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

*Damanda*