

W.P.(C) No. 970 of 2017

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

21.12.2017

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned Addl. GA accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents and hence no formal notice is called for.

List the matter on 10.01.2018.

Till then, the services of the petitioners shall not be disturbed in terms of the letter dated 07.08.2017 if they have not been ousted from service.

JUDGE

*Dhakeshori*