

WP(C) No. 970 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

10.1.2018

As prayed for by Smt. Th. Sobhana, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents, list the matter on 23/2/2018 (Friday). Interim order granted earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Victoria