

WP(C) No. 970 of 2017

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

2.5.2018

As prayed for by Ms. Sobhana, learned G.A. appearing for the State respondents, list the matter on 25.5.2018 so as to enable her to file counter in the matter.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue, till then.

JUDGE

Joshua