

WP(C) No. 970 of 2017

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. KH.NOBIN SINGH

25.07.2018

As prayed for by Shri M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter on 20.08.2018 so as to enable him to file rejoinder in the matter and interim order granted earlier shall continue until further order.

JUDGE

John

