

**WP(C) No. 970 of 2017**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**20.08.2018**

Shri Azmail Hussain prays further time for filing rejoinder in the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 07.09.2018.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till then.

**JUDGE**

*-Lhaineichong*